
EASadministration@gov.mb.ca

Kindergarten Grade 1 Grade 2 Grade 3 Grade 4 Grade 5 Grade 6 Grade 7 Grade 8

21 1.0 FTE EA assigned

18

17

16

14

23 2.0 FTE EA's assigned

18

12

20

12

17

16

10

21

19

20

17

21

19

10

15

23 1.0 FTE EA assigned

21

25

12

19

24 1.0 FTE EA assigned to each homeroom

23
2 homerooms have 1.0 FTE Ea, 3rd Homeroom has 

limited EA support.

15.2 19.5 21.5 17.5 19 18 19.333 16.25 16Divisional average

Minitonas School

Minitonas School

Minitonas School

Taylor School

Taylor School

Taylor School

Minitonas School

Bowsman School 

Bowsman School 

Ecole Swan River South School English Program

Ecole Swan River South School English Program

Ecole Swan River South School English Program

Ecole Swan River South School English Program

Heyes School

Heyes School

Heyes School

Minitonas School

Minitonas School

Ecole Swan River South School French Immersion

Ecole Swan River South School French Immersion

Ecole Swan River South School French Immersion

Ecole Swan River South School French Immersion

School

Average Class Size

Smaller Class Sizes Reporting Template
Notes:

Remarks on how larger classes are supported

(average class size above 20 for K-3 and 25 

for grades 4-8)

Division: Swan Valley S.D.

Average Class Size: For each grade level, include both regular and blended classes in calculating the average class size. Blended classes should be calculated in the average for their lowest 

grade. For example, for Grade  1, if you have 1 regular class and 1 blended class (mix of Grade 1 and Grade 2 students), include both as  Grade 1 classes while calculating the average. Do not 

include the Grade 2 students in that blended class again while calculating the average class size for Grade 2 (no double counting). 

Bowsman School 

Benito School

Benito School

Benito School

Benito School

Benito School

Bowsman School 

Bowsman School 

mailto:EASadministration@gov.mb.ca

