Smaller Class Sizes Reporting Template

Notes:

Average Class Size: For each grade level, include both regular and blended classes in calculating the average class size. Blended classes should be calculated in the average for their lowest grade. For example, for Grade 1, if you have 1 regular class and 1 blended class (mix of Grade 1 and Grade 2 students), include both as Grade 1 classes while calculating the average. Do not include the Grade 2 students in that blended class again while calculating the average class size for Grade 2 (no double counting).

EASadministration@gov.mb.ca

Division: Swan Valley S.D. Average Class Size										Remarks on how larger classes are supported
School	Kindergarten	Grade 1	Grade 2	Grade 3	Grade 4	Grade 5	Grade 6	Grade 7	Grade 8	(average class size above 20 for K-3 and 25 for grades 4-8)
Benito School	21									1.0 FTE EA assigned
Benito School				18						
Benito School						17				
Benito School								16		
Benito School										
Bowsman School	14									
Bowsman School			23							2.0 FTE EA's assigned
Bowsman School					18					
Bowsman School							12			
Bowsman School								20		
Ecole Swan River South School French Immersion	12									
Ecole Swan River South School French Immersion			17							
Ecole Swan River South School French Immersion					16					
Ecole Swan River South School French Immersion								10		
Ecole Swan River South School English Program							21			
Ecole Swan River South School English Program								19		
Ecole Swan River South School English Program										
Ecole Swan River South School English Program									20	
Heyes School				17						
Heyes School					21					
Heyes School						19				
Minitonas School	10									
Minitonas School		15								
Minitonas School			23							1.0 FTE EA assigned
Minitonas School					21					
Minitonas School							25			
Minitonas School									12	
Taylor School	19									
Taylor School		24								1.0 FTE EA assigned to each homeroom
Taylor School			23							2 homerooms have 1.0 FTE Ea, 3rd Homeroom has limited EA support.
Divisional average	15.2	19.5	21.5	17.5	19	18	19.333	16.25	16	